
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team Event, Team, Handicapped

Arvada, CO1 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #8 1752059 2,883

Aurora, CO2 Unbowlievable 1734766 2,864

Brighton, CO3 Mark Fernandez Team 1 1730364 2,858

Brighton, CO4 Mark Fernandez Team 2 1730365 2,841

Aurora, CO5 TenBack Seniors - MMDM 1752067 2,838

Aurora, CO6 DBT 1625043 2,819

Highlands Ranch, CO7 Missing Link 1746205 2,799

Aurora, CO8 Denver Nisei #1 1656149 2,798

Arvada, CO9 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #9 1752060 2,795

Arvada, CO10 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #7 1752058 2,791

Aurora, CO11 Denver Nisei #6 1721001 2,780

Arvada, CO12 John's Crew 1738869 2,779

Lakewood, CO13 F.A.B. - 2 1716982 2,778

Aurora, CO14 Tenback Youngsters + One 1752073 2,772

Littleton, CO15 Spicy Monkeys 1752066 2,762

Centennial, CO16 One At A Time 1752062 2,759

Monument, CO17 Chason Jason 1656546 2,755

Littleton, CO18 Hot Tamales #2 1639633 2,746

Englewood, CO19 Flying Burrito Brothers 1704996 2,745

Parker, CO20 Midweek Maniac Friends 1646535 2,742

Aurora, CO21 Bowl it Down 1720977 2,739

Westminster, CO22 Crusty but Effective 1752051 2,736

Centennial, CO23 Bowling Dynos 1649604 2,730

Denver, CO24 This Four 1710690 2,717

Lamar, CO25 8 in the pit 1705334 2,716

Strasburg, CO26 Lucky Strikers 1704516 2,714

Aurora, CO27 Denver Nisei #2 1656150 2,707

Foxfield, CO28 On Target 1717801 2,702

Aurora, CO29 1954 1729943 2,693

Aurora, CO29 Denver Nisei #4 1656152 2,693

Denver, CO31 Strikers 1750681 2,690

Centennial, CO32 Pin Assassins 1637298 2,688

Parker, CO33 Lawsons +2 1691154 2,685

Littleton, CO34 January 1641529 2,679

Aurora, CO35 For Fun 1704588 2,678

Commerce City, CO36 It’s Lori’s Fault 1750335 2,674

Strasburg, CO37 The Gamblers 1750114 2,673

Littleton, CO38 Barely Tolerable 1686480 2,669

Lakewood, CO39 No Pressure #3 1752065 2,661

Arvada, CO40 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #5 1752056 2,652

Northglenn, CO41 Larry Sanchez Team 1752075 2,650

Brighton, CO42 Gutter Done 1729278 2,646

Aurora, CO43 Rolling With My Homies 1704806 2,643

Aurora, CO44 Lucky Strike 1733437 2,642

Westminster, CO45 Gipper Please 1708293 2,641

Westminster, CO46 HERE FOR  THE SHOTS 1742184 2,640
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Littleton, CO47 Hot Tamales #1 1639632 2,638

Lakewood, CO47 No Pressure #2 1625065 2,638

Aurora, CO49 John Herro Team 1 1716892 2,625

Strasburg, CO50 Just Bowl Better 1651478 2,623

Aurora, CO51 Late Speed 1625050 2,621

Elizabeth, CO52 Odd Bowls 1742926 2,613

Denver, CO53 AVENGERS BOWLING CLUB #1 1719150 2,612

Lakewood, CO54 Here's To Joe 1740442 2,611

Denver, CO55 Fred's Legacy 1656606 2,602

Aurora, CO56 Denver Nisei #5 1656153 2,597

Aurora, CO57 The Alley Cats 1652117 2,596

Lakewood, CO58 Powerful 1751291 2,595

Denver, CO59 Need Better Equipment 1731141 2,594

Denver, CO60 Time to Spare 1702930 2,593

Arvada, CO61 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #2 1752053 2,582

Aurora, CO62 NoAgeLimit 1649174 2,581

Broomfield, CO63 LM Tax & Accounting 1635908 2,580

Elizabeth, CO64 Ultra Girls 1639509 2,572

Centennial, CO65 2 C & 2 S 1720994 2,568

Lakewood, CO66 Freeman 4 1645004 2,566

Denver, CO67 AVENGERS BOWLING CLUB #3 1719152 2,565

Arvada, CO68 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #3 1752054 2,564

Aurora, CO68 Friends Bowling Together 1693675 2,564

Northglenn, CO68 Wrecking Crew 1752068 2,564

Arvada, CO71 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #1 1752052 2,562

Centennial, CO72 Avengers Kupigana 1723211 2,557

Arvada, CO73 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #6 1752057 2,556

Denver, CO74 Wrecking Crew 1650788 2,533

Aurora, CO75 Turn and Burn 1735030 2,517

Highlands Ranch, CO76 Horse With No Game 1683302 2,516

Denver, CO77 AVENGERS BOWLING CLUB #2 1719151 2,511

Arvada, CO78 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #10 1752061 2,510

Aurora, CO79 Denver Nisei #3 1656151 2,501

Lakewood, CO80 No Pressure #1 1625064 2,471

Arvada, CO81 Leave Your Mark Pro Shop #4 1752055 2,460

Parker, CO82 We Got This 1710232 2,456

Lakewood, CO83 F.A.B. - 1 1716981 2,452

Northglenn, CO84 NG Thunder 1730449 2,429

Thornton, CO85 Lynn Bott-Nelms Team 1 1752074 2,310

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Doubles, Handicapped

Centennial, CO1 Andreozzi Anthony L. Jr \ MacFarlane
John J.

1752062 1,604

Brighton, CO2 Inmon Jeff J.  \ Case Gary M. 1729278 1,557

Northglenn, CO3 Sanchez Larry E.  \ Becker Rod 1752075 1,541
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Denver, CO4 Timmons John M.  \ Mitchell Kelvin D. 1752070 1,533

Aurora, CO5 Popovich Marco A.  \ Trujillo David 1752067 1,520

Lamar, CO6 Brodecky John   \ Engel Dave 1705334 1,515

Aurora, CO7 Loui David   \ Wilkerson Stephen H. II 1720977 1,490

Centennial, CO7 Kegley Cathyann   \ Kegley Steven T. 1720994 1,490

Arvada, CO9 Lowery Kirk D.  \ Schafer Russ L. 1752057 1,489

Aurora, CO10 Davis Brian T.  \ Nash Darrell R. 1625043 1,485

Aurora, CO11 Scott Thomas E.  \ Hamaker James M. Jr 1751771 1,484

Arvada, CO11 Usher Brian L.  \ Schneider Curtis J. 1752058 1,484

Lakewood, CO13 Rauth Janice   \ Rauth Gary 1625065 1,480

Deer Trail, CO14 Gunderson David E.  \ Robinson-Young
Darryl B.

1752071 1,459

Centennial, CO15 Bazemore Chuck  Jr \ Roskelley Steven E.
Jr

1720994 1,454

Centennial, CO16 Brown Sandra F.  \ Brown David J. 1723211 1,453

Parker, CO17 John Kelly P.  \ Ollenburger Ezra J. Jr 1752069 1,451

Arvada, CO18 Maly Michelle M.  \ Garcia Felix  Jr 1752056 1,447

Denver, CO18 Mitchell Kelvin D.  \ Gray Michael M. 1710690 1,447

Arvada, CO20 Schafer Everrett J.  \ Ditter Paul J. 1752055 1,442

Parker, CO20 Tryon Ingrid E.  \ Tryon James W. 1752076 1,442

Lakewood, CO22 Burk Susan M.  \ Hladik Henry L. 1716981 1,437

Lakewood, CO22 Richley Jim   \ Hassels John H. 1625065 1,437

Castle Rock, CO24 Taylor David R.  \ Marquez Ray E. 1729950 1,432

Aurora, CO25 Akiyama Glenn Y.  \ Ota Russell J. 1656152 1,431

Centennial, CO26 Dreiling Lance S.  \ Behil Richard A. 1752062 1,429

Aurora, CO27 Moore Mary C.  \ Moore Mark D. 1752067 1,423

Arvada, CO28 Polich John A.  \ Soos Laszlo F. 1738869 1,421

Aurora, CO29 White Robert C. II \ Polk James E. Jr 1752073 1,420

Brighton, CO30 Mecillas Fred V. Jr \ Kirkmeyer Gregory
D.

1730365 1,417

Parker, CO30 Sanderson Dean L.  \ Burke Richard G. 1751706 1,417

Littleton, CO32 Low Teressa K.  \ Low Robert K. 1639633 1,408

Littleton, CO33 Hamblen Lee T.  \ Dater Terry J. 1639632 1,402

Broomfield, CO34 Blunt Glenn E. Jr \ Dominique Mickel 1635908 1,401

Aurora, CO35 Wickline Linda E.  \ Tamburello Tony 1652117 1,400

Aurora, CO36 Aaro Kay F.  \ Martin James E. 1625050 1,397

Denver, CO36 Johnson Cozzie L.  \ Porter Sherry L. 1719152 1,397

Monument, CO38 Henk John W.  \ Melancon Jason K. 1656546 1,392

Aurora, CO39 Wada Robert H.  \ Arakawa Junichi 1656149 1,389

Arvada, CO40 Hubler Jim   \ Davis Jennifer M. 1752060 1,387

Arvada, CO41 Vasquez Michael S.  \ Wobbema Gregory 1752061 1,386

Aurora, CO41 Elman Pete F.  \ Mirdik Andrew J. 1752064 1,386

Monument, CO41 Henk Mary Jo   \ Fuller Todd R. 1656546 1,386

Denver, CO44 Morgan Gregory C. Sr \ Johnson Gaylon V.1719152 1,385

Lakewood, CO45 Reeves Roland D.  \ Howard David A. 1625064 1,381

Aurora, CO46 Hansen-Norman Emilie M.  \ Todd Becky
J.

1693675 1,380
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Hansen-Norman Emilie M.  \ Todd Becky
J.

Aurora, CO47 Jalini Ray R.  \ Grassnick Wilhelm E. 1656272 1,378

Aurora, CO47 Elman Pete F.  \ Canicatti Chris D. 1752063 1,378

Aurora, CO49 Sivixai Tony   \ Brave Chris W. 1735030 1,377

Aurora, CO49 Yoshida Chris A.  \ Uyemura Brad 1721001 1,377

Denver, CO51 Price Andre   \ Wade George T. 1719150 1,376

Northglenn, CO51 Garcia C Paul   \ Fergurson John C. 1696065 1,376

Aurora, CO53 Smith Jane S.  \ Smith Steve D. 1649174 1,375

Lakewood, CO54 Friedli Jason   \ Peek Mark A. 1716982 1,372

Aurora, CO54 Nakayama Donna L.  \ Fukui Bill 1656151 1,372

Denver, CO56 Watson Marsha M.  \ Belton Callie C. 1719150 1,371

Highlands Ranch, CO56 Snell Yvonne F.  \ Snell Charles A. 1683302 1,371

Commerce City, CO58 Glock Mary A.  \ Glock Craig A. 1750335 1,367

Strasburg, CO59 Russell R. Andy   \ Russell Jason E. 1651478 1,366

Littleton, CO60 Terry Ed G.  \ Nielsen Dale A. 1686480 1,365

Denver, CO61 Sisneros Nick  Jr \ Hunter Michael J. 1650788 1,362

Aurora, CO62 Gates Dawn M.  \ Schroth Dan J. 1625043 1,360

Aurora, CO63 Hamman Wendy L.  \ Hamman Steve A. 1649174 1,357

Centennial, CO63 Chaffin Ann Marie   \ Olsen Jeffrey D. 1637298 1,357

Peyton, CO65 La Duke Larry L.  \ Butler Edward C. 1728077 1,356

Berthoud, CO66 Rivas Dan L.  \ Montelongo Dario  Jr 1751127 1,354

Aurora, CO67 Aaro Lynne M.  \ Aaro Ray L. 1625050 1,352

Westminster, CO67 Garcia Linda R.  \ Garcia Anthony E. 1708293 1,352

Arvada, CO69 Vaassen Glen L.  \ Wahler Roger  Jr 1752059 1,351

Arvada, CO69 Johnson John W.  \ Stellick Wayne J. 1752059 1,351

Brighton, CO69 Fernandez Mark S.  \ Dean Richard F. 1730364 1,351

Arvada, CO72 Kerr Elery M.  \ Schafer Beth 1752053 1,349

Lakewood, CO73 Willey Brad J.  \ Hurlbut Daniel B. 1740442 1,348

Aurora, CO73 Takahashi Terry   \ Blei Michael J. 1656149 1,348

Lakewood, CO75 Girard William K.  \ Krause Jim M. 1645004 1,347

Arvada, CO76 Schafer Michelle M.  \ Lowery Frances M. 1752057 1,346

Strasburg, CO77 Goerres Christina J.  \ Winklepleck Brenda
J.

1750114 1,345

Highlands Ranch, CO78 Bornholdt Glenn   \ Hurd Tracy 1746205 1,344

Aurora, CO79 Herro Eunice B.  \ Herro John 1716892 1,341

Aurora, CO79 Higgins Carrie   \ Sorrell Tammy G. 1656150 1,341

Parker, CO81 Morris Jan M.  \ Bizzoni Judi A. 1691154 1,340

Strasburg, CO82 Russell Brendon   \ Wilson Robert D. 1651478 1,339

Castle Rock, CO82 Mc Guire Robert G.  \ Mc Guire Karel L. 1729965 1,339

Lakewood, CO82 Amolsch Ray M. Jr \ Bittman William S. II 1716981 1,339

Aurora, CO85 Namvong Tham   \ Gwynn John H. 1752073 1,337

Lakewood, CO86 Dawson William S.  \ Dawson Darcy 1752065 1,336

Elizabeth, CO86 Lumba Marie   \ Stepanich Carol Ann 1639509 1,336

Strasburg, CO88 Goerres James   \ Lewerke Rich A. 1704516 1,334

Parker, CO89 Stockwell Roslyn R.  \ Martin Terry D. 1646535 1,333

Westminster, CO89 Davison Alan S.  \ Howard Aaron W. 1752051 1,333

Foxfield, CO91 Zerr Deanna L.  \ Shank Greg 1717801 1,332

Gr Denver USBC

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

2024 Gr Denver USBC 37th Annual Senior City Tourna

Sorted By Event, Division

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS Apr 23, 2024   01:43 PM Page 4 of 23



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Doubles, Handicapped

Denver, CO91 Williamson Cheryl C.  \ Bell James C. Jr 1719151 1,332

Aurora, CO93 Grosshans Les D.  \ Sanchez Steven 1704806 1,331

Aurora, CO94 Bowman Glenice K.  \ Wilson Mark 1656153 1,330

Aurora, CO94 Jones Marion T.  \ Malone James A. 1735030 1,330

Arvada, CO96 Starks Bill  Jr \ Kerstner Kenneth D. 1752053 1,328

Aurora, CO96 Hamaker Barbara J.  \ Hamaker James M.
Jr

1752072 1,328

Westminster, CO98 Rose Mary M.  \ Rose George M. 1708293 1,324

Littleton, CO99 Lucero Michael L.  \ Olguin Fabion D. 1752066 1,322

Federal Heights, CO100 Veatch Kent R.  \ Barnes Bill 1732873 1,321

Parker, CO101 McRae Sue E.  \ Nicks Dennis G. 1646535 1,320

Westminster, CO102 Toney Trinna L.  \ Baumgartner David W. 1742184 1,318

Denver, CO102 Barber Kimmy D.  \ Lewis Karla S. 1738918 1,318

Denver, CO102 Howes Kathy L.  \ Howes Jim L. 1656606 1,318

Englewood, CO105 Camacho Ernie   \ Avila Jessy 1704996 1,316

Aurora, CO105 Johnson Robbie P.  \ Christie John E. 1704806 1,316

Aurora, CO107 Nitta Bruce   \ Wagner Joseph P. 1656149 1,315

Aurora, CO108 Uyemura Pamela L.  \ Yoshida Geiko 1656150 1,312

Arvada, CO108 Lloyd Ernie D.  \ Streno Anthony R. 1752060 1,312

Lakewood, CO110 Gonzales Ralph M.  \ Vachon Daniel P. 1716982 1,311

Arvada, CO111 Eisenhand Vince K.  \ Glavan Michael S. 1752054 1,310

Denver, CO112 Caldwell Tom   \ Hunter JoAnn 1650788 1,308

Denver, CO113 Murayama Arthur M.  \ Murayama Cathy
M.

1702930 1,307

Highlands Ranch, CO113 Janecek Joseph F.  \ Olsen Jeffrey D. 1683302 1,307

Brighton, CO115 Watts Ricky D.  \ Bigam Rob L. 1729278 1,306

Highlands Ranch, CO115 Halda David J.  \ Hunt Kevin 1746205 1,306

Centennial, CO117 Reynolds Lionel   \ Turner Mary Jo 1637298 1,305

Elizabeth, CO118 Vinci Chet   \ Andrus David K. 1742926 1,302

Denver, CO118 Hundermark Bill F.  \ Grote Wulf 1702930 1,302

Centennial, CO120 Kebis Collette L.  \ Kebis Frank T. 1649604 1,301

Strasburg, CO121 Winklepleck P. Ross  Jr \ Christen Joseph
L.

1704516 1,300

Northglenn, CO121 Sanchez Mary L.  \ Sanchez David J. 1752075 1,300

Arvada, CO123 Land Todd A.  \ Boerner Dave T. 1752054 1,299

Denver, CO123 Stewart Marsha I.  \ Stewart Richard D. 1710690 1,299

Aurora, CO123 Fox Gary L.  \ Shimono Roger S. 1721001 1,299

Arvada, CO126 Biederman James M.  \ Frazier Don R. 1738869 1,297

Aurora, CO127 Hull Linda R.  \ Tamburello Joseph J. 1652117 1,295

Arvada, CO127 Nickerson Robert E.  \ Fossett Derrick E. 1752058 1,295

Aurora, CO129 Pieper Rose A.  \ Smith Maury 1704588 1,294

Arvada, CO130 Mc Mullen Debbie K.  \ Roberts Scott T. 1752056 1,293

Arvada, CO131 Bronnenberg Jim   \ Chaisson Lee S. 1739371 1,292

Littleton, CO131 Buck Kimberley S.  \ Buck Richard J. 1639633 1,292

Lakewood, CO133 Frias David M.  \ Haberkorn David L. 1740442 1,290

Aurora, CO134 Rabinoff Diana   \ Tomlinson Robert G. 1716892 1,288
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Denver, CO134 Hegler Peggy R.  \ Hegler Rod R. 1656606 1,288

Westminster, CO134 Carter Tom C.  \ Carter Luann R. 1742184 1,288

Parker, CO137 Lawson Bobbi J.  \ Lawson Christopher I. 1691154 1,286

Westminster, CO138 Howard Raygene   \ Howard Brian E. 1752051 1,283

Foxfield, CO139 Burkhart Merry A.  \ Burkhart Paul W. 1717801 1,280

Aurora, CO139 Zigich Kristy   \ Yamasaki Mark A. 1656151 1,280

Centennial, CO141 Chaffin Ann Marie   \ Turner Mary Jo 1649604 1,278

Aurora, CO141 Worley Anamaria   \ Grant Paul E. II 1734766 1,278

Aurora, CO143 Castillo Josephine A.  \ Castillo Camilo  Sr 1704588 1,273

Littleton, CO144 Shepherd Sarah   \ Giebler Dwayne A. 1641529 1,265

Littleton, CO144 Reuber Chad T.  \ Degal Frank V. 1752066 1,265

Arvada, CO146 Rauth Janice   \ Scott Christy 1752052 1,264

Aurora, CO146 Muetz Jeffrey C.  \ Erickson Nancy 1734766 1,264

Hghlnds Ranch, CO148 Andrews Linda J.  \ Andrews Donald B. 1749905 1,263

Northglenn, CO149 Long James J.  \ Sewald Ronald D. Sr 1730449 1,257

Thornton, CO149 Bott-Nelms Lynn M.  \ Nelms Mike 1752074 1,257

Littleton, CO151 Baroni Joyce   \ Wilkening Leonard R. 1686480 1,254

Englewood, CO152 Lucero Paul E. Sr \ Vigil Pete J. Sr 1704996 1,252

Denver, CO153 Price Caroline D.  \ Phillips Alyson M. 1719151 1,249

Strasburg, CO154 Buckman Annabelle   \ Clark Linda M. 1750114 1,248

Arvada, CO154 Klismith Mark A.  \ Opperman Steven F. 1752055 1,248

Denver, CO156 Pacheco Steve J. Sr \ Mosher James W. III 1731141 1,246

Northglenn, CO157 Vargas Joe   \ Herrera Ruben 1752068 1,245

Littleton, CO158 Siemsen Peggy J.  \ Beckman Randy K. 1641529 1,239

Arvada, CO159 Smith Gordon M.  \ Coy Jamie M. 1752061 1,237

Commerce City, CO159 Weber Lori L.  \ Kent Diana L. 1750335 1,237

Lamar, CO161 Maggart Ben   \ Clark Brett 1705334 1,235

Lakewood, CO162 Offerson Donna K.  \ Offerson Monte R. 1625064 1,234

Aurora, CO163 Peters William E.  \ Patterson Don R. Sr 1729943 1,233

Northglenn, CO164 Vargas Rodney R.  \ Vargas Samuel K. 1752068 1,230

Elizabeth, CO165 Jensma Shae L.  \ Wisk Kari K. 1639509 1,228

Denver, CO166 Gemski Jim E.  \ Mayland Donald A. Sr 1731141 1,226

Lakewood, CO167 Powers Sharon M.  \ Clendening Chris E. 1751291 1,223

Castle Rock, CO168 Wolfe Kay   \ Lafferty Thomas J. 1731150 1,220

Lakewood, CO169 Dawson Dan L.  \ Reeves Roland D. 1752065 1,218

Elizabeth, CO170 Bixler Terry D.  \ Barnes Roy W. 1742926 1,213

Parker, CO170 Mc Gary Joan D.  \ Klein Kimberly R. 1710232 1,213

Denver, CO172 Williams Eric T.  \ Green Winfred M. 1750681 1,208

Brighton, CO173 Galicia Manual   \ Galicia Thomas A. 1730365 1,205

Aurora, CO174 Orwig Linda A.  \ McLaughlin Jill M. 1693675 1,204

Aurora, CO175 Melancon Jason K.  \ Snell Charles A. 1729943 1,203

Brighton, CO176 Townley Steve D.  \ Kauffman William D. 1730364 1,200

Northglenn, CO177 Reser Sherry L.  \ Gallegos Della H. 1730449 1,197

Arvada, CO178 Southworth Vicki S.  \ Garcia Jack 1752052 1,196

Thornton, CO178 Moss Ellie M.  \ Ochsner Ron R. 1752074 1,196

Littleton, CO180 Schaffner Jack R.  \ Lather Michael C. 1639632 1,178
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Lakewood, CO181 Boltz Phil E.  \ Freeman John C. 1645004 1,152

Parker, CO182 Benedict Donna M.  \ Benedict Dale
(Landon)

1710232 1,151

Broomfield, CO183 Hillis Jerry D.  \ Bennett Bert L. 1635908 1,117

Aurora, CO184 Saito Sumi   \ Sorrell Darrell R. 1656152 954

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 50 - 55, Handicapped

Aurora, CO1 Polk James E. Jr 1752073 801

Aurora, CO2 Gwynn John H. 1752073 778

Highlands Ranch, CO3 Bornholdt Glenn 1746205 776

Aurora, CO4 Canicatti Chris D. 1752063 768

Aurora, CO5 Sivixai Tony 1735030 766

Aurora, CO6 Trujillo David 1752067 765

Aurora, CO7 Brave Chris W. 1735030 754

Berthoud, CO8 Montelongo Dario  Jr 1751127 746

Parker, CO9 Lawson Christopher I. 1691154 745

Arvada, CO10 Fossett Derrick E. 1752058 728

Highlands Ranch, CO11 Halda David J. 1746205 727

Centennial, CO12 Roskelley Steven E. Jr 1720994 726

Aurora, CO13 Hamaker James M. Jr 1751771 723

Aurora, CO14 Scott Thomas E. 1751771 722

Aurora, CO15 Namvong Tham 1752073 721

Aurora, CO16 Schroth Dan J. 1625043 716

Strasburg, CO17 Russell Jason E. 1651478 715

Centennial, CO17 Kegley Steven T. 1720994 715

Lakewood, CO19 Friedli Jason 1716982 713

Parker, CO19 Lawson Bobbi J. 1691154 713

Aurora, CO21 Higgins Carrie 1656150 700

Westminster, CO22 Howard Raygene 1752051 699

Aurora, CO23 Nash Darrell R. 1625043 692

Arvada, CO24 Schneider Curtis J. 1752058 683

Littleton, CO25 Olguin Fabion D. 1752066 681

Parker, CO26 Tryon Ingrid E. 1752076 679

Denver, CO27 Mitchell Kelvin D. 1752070 676

Littleton, CO28 Reuber Chad T. 1752066 674

Aurora, CO28 Christie John E. 1704806 674

Lakewood, CO30 Dawson William S. 1752065 673

Aurora, CO31 Arakawa Junichi 1656149 672

Westminster, CO31 Davison Alan S. 1752051 672

Centennial, CO33 Dreiling Lance S. 1752062 671

Elizabeth, CO33 Jensma Shae L. 1639509 671

Elizabeth, CO35 Lumba Marie 1639509 669

Aurora, CO35 Wagner Joseph P. 1656149 669

Strasburg, CO37 Winklepleck Brenda J. 1750114 666

Lakewood, CO38 Howard David A. 1625064 664
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Singles Event, Singles 50 - 55, Handicapped

Centennial, CO38 Kegley Cathyann 1720994 664

Strasburg, CO40 Russell Brendon 1651478 661

Strasburg, CO41 Russell R. Andy 1651478 656

Brighton, CO42 Mecillas Fred V. Jr 1730365 655

Littleton, CO43 Lather Michael C. 1639632 654

Westminster, CO44 Howard Brian E. 1752051 648

Arvada, CO44 Chaisson Lee S. 1739371 648

Arvada, CO46 Johnson John W. 1752059 644

Arvada, CO47 Davis Jennifer M. 1752060 634

Arvada, CO48 Maly Michelle M. 1752056 629

Brighton, CO49 Kauffman William D. 1730364 627

Littleton, CO49 Schaffner Jack R. 1639632 627

Parker, CO51 Klein Kimberly R. 1710232 622

Englewood, CO52 Avila Jessy 1704996 614

Denver, CO53 Sisneros Nick  Jr 1650788 612

Strasburg, CO54 Wilson Robert D. 1651478 608

Brighton, CO55 Inmon Jeff J. 1729278 605

Westminster, CO56 Howard Aaron W. 1752051 603

Aurora, CO57 Davis Brian T. 1625043 585

Aurora, CO58 Grant Paul E. II 1734766 577

Broomfield, CO59 Blunt Glenn E. Jr 1635908 536

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 56 - 62, Handicapped

Denver, CO1 Williams Eric T. 1750681 790

Denver, CO2 Johnson Gaylon V. 1719152 778

Denver, CO3 Barber Kimmy D. 1738918 773

Aurora, CO4 Loui David 1720977 768

Aurora, CO4 Fukui Bill 1656151 768

Arvada, CO6 Streno Anthony R. 1752060 748

Northglenn, CO7 Sanchez David J. 1752075 747

Arvada, CO8 Boerner Dave T. 1752054 746

Aurora, CO9 Popovich Marco A. 1752067 744

Arvada, CO10 Klismith Mark A. 1752055 739

Aurora, CO11 Gates Dawn M. 1625043 738

Arvada, CO12 Garcia Felix  Jr 1752056 735

Aurora, CO12 Moore Mary C. 1752067 735

Centennial, CO12 Behil Richard A. 1752062 735

Broomfield, CO15 Bennett Bert L. 1635908 733

Arvada, CO15 Ditter Paul J. 1752055 733

Aurora, CO17 Jones Marion T. 1735030 728

Aurora, CO18 Akiyama Glenn Y. 1656152 725

Deer Trail, CO19 Gunderson David E. 1749065 712

Highlands Ranch, CO20 Hurd Tracy 1746205 711

Centennial, CO21 Brown Sandra F. 1723211 710
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 56 - 62, Handicapped

Brighton, CO22 Bigam Rob L. 1729278 708

Parker, CO23 Benedict Donna M. 1710232 705

Lamar, CO24 Brodecky John 1705334 703

Littleton, CO24 Buck Richard J. 1639633 703

Broomfield, CO26 Dominique Mickel 1635908 700

Centennial, CO27 Andreozzi Anthony L. Jr 1752062 698

Centennial, CO27 MacFarlane John J. 1752062 698

Brighton, CO29 Watts Ricky D. 1729278 696

Littleton, CO30 Buck Kimberley S. 1639633 695

Highlands Ranch, CO31 Olsen Jeffrey D. 1683302 692

Brighton, CO32 Fernandez Mark S. 1730364 689

Northglenn, CO33 Becker Rod 1752075 688

Northglenn, CO34 Vargas Samuel K. 1752068 685

Arvada, CO35 Nickerson Robert E. 1752058 684

Monument, CO36 Fuller Todd R. 1656546 681

Lakewood, CO37 Vachon Daniel P. 1716982 673

Arvada, CO37 Southworth Vicki S. 1752052 673

Lakewood, CO39 Dawson Darcy 1752065 672

Denver, CO39 Lewis Karla S. 1738918 672

Arvada, CO41 Coy Jamie M. 1752061 669

Westminster, CO42 Carter Tom C. 1742184 668

Highlands Ranch, CO43 Hunt Kevin 1746205 664

Elizabeth, CO44 Wisk Kari K. 1639509 661

Parker, CO45 John Kelly P. 1752069 660

Aurora, CO45 Sorrell Tammy G. 1656150 660

Deer Trail, CO47 Robinson-Young Darryl B. 1752071 658

Westminster, CO48 Toney Trinna L. 1742184 655

Lakewood, CO48 Krause Jim M. 1645004 655

Lakewood, CO50 Willey Brad J. 1740442 654

Arvada, CO51 Bronnenberg Jim 1739371 652

Arvada, CO52 Glavan Michael S. 1752054 647

Littleton, CO53 Degal Frank V. 1752066 644

Aurora, CO54 Worley Anamaria 1734766 643

Englewood, CO55 Lucero Paul E. Sr 1704996 640

Elizabeth, CO56 Andrus David K. 1742926 638

Aurora, CO57 Johnson Robbie P. 1704806 637

Aurora, CO58 Yoshida Chris A. 1721001 636

Denver, CO59 Howes Kathy L. 1656606 635

Aurora, CO60 Blei Michael J. 1656149 634

Arvada, CO61 Scott Christy 1752052 632

Arvada, CO62 Stellick Wayne J. 1752059 629

Aurora, CO63 Malone James A. 1735030 627

Arvada, CO64 Wahler Roger  Jr 1752059 626

Arvada, CO65 Schafer Michelle M. 1752057 622

Arvada, CO66 Roberts Scott T. 1752056 616

Parker, CO67 Tryon James W. 1752076 615
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 56 - 62, Handicapped

Denver, CO68 Mayland Donald A. Sr 1731141 614

Arvada, CO69 Smith Gordon M. 1752061 613

Foxfield, CO69 Shank Greg 1717801 613

Aurora, CO71 Wilkerson Stephen H. II 1720977 610

Aurora, CO72 Takahashi Terry 1656149 608

Lakewood, CO73 Peek Mark A. 1716982 607

Arvada, CO74 Vasquez Michael S. 1752061 600

Arvada, CO75 Usher Brian L. 1752058 598

Lakewood, CO76 Hurlbut Daniel B. 1740442 587

Lakewood, CO77 Offerson Donna K. 1625064 586

Northglenn, CO78 Vargas Rodney R. 1752068 584

Lakewood, CO79 Haberkorn David L. 1740442 580

Denver, CO79 Howes Jim L. 1656606 580

Aurora, CO81 Erickson Nancy 1734766 577

Denver, CO82 Pacheco Steve J. Sr 1731141 576

Parker, CO83 Benedict Dale (Landon) 1710232 549

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 63-69, Handicapped

Arvada, CO1 Wobbema Gregory 1752061 802

Lakewood, CO2 Rauth Gary 1625065 791

Strasburg, CO3 Christen Joseph L. 1704516 781

Commerce City, CO4 Glock Mary A. 1750335 779

Littleton, CO5 Lucero Michael L. 1752066 776

Centennial, CO6 Brown David J. 1723211 764

Arvada, CO7 Lloyd Ernie D. 1752060 760

Arvada, CO8 Schafer Everrett J. 1752055 759

Denver, CO9 Grote Wulf 1702930 758

Arvada, CO10 Hubler Jim 1752060 756

Arvada, CO11 Vaassen Glen L. 1752059 755

Aurora, CO12 Grosshans Les D. 1704806 749

Brighton, CO13 Galicia Manual 1730365 740

Denver, CO14 Hegler Peggy R. 1656606 730

Lamar, CO15 Engel Dave 1705334 728

Lakewood, CO16 Hassels John H. 1625065 723

Denver, CO17 Phillips Alyson M. 1719151 722

Aurora, CO18 Sanchez Steven 1704806 719

Aurora, CO18 Smith Jane S. 1649174 719

Brighton, CO20 Kirkmeyer Gregory D. 1730365 713

Lakewood, CO21 Boltz Phil E. 1645004 711

Denver, CO22 Johnson Cozzie L. 1719152 710

Brighton, CO23 Galicia Thomas A. 1730365 709

Strasburg, CO24 Goerres James 1704516 708

Denver, CO25 Hegler Rod R. 1656606 705

Westminster, CO26 Garcia Anthony E. 1708293 704
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 63-69, Handicapped

Denver, CO27 Gray Michael M. 1710690 700

Federal Heights, CO28 Veatch Kent R. 1732873 699

Brighton, CO29 Case Gary M. 1729278 698

Commerce City, CO30 Weber Lori L. 1750335 697

Northglenn, CO31 Herrera Ruben 1752068 696

Aurora, CO32 Shimono Roger S. 1721001 695

Parker, CO33 Nicks Dennis G. 1646535 691

Aurora, CO33 Elman Pete F. 1752063 691

Aurora, CO33 Moore Mark D. 1752067 691

Centennial, CO36 Reynolds Lionel 1637298 689

Littleton, CO37 Low Teressa K. 1639633 685

Commerce City, CO37 Glock Craig A. 1750335 685

Lakewood, CO37 Freeman John C. 1645004 685

Lamar, CO40 Clark Brett 1705334 684

Parker, CO41 McRae Sue E. 1646535 683

Aurora, CO41 Bowman Glenice K. 1656153 683

Aurora, CO41 Uyemura Pamela L. 1656150 683

Westminster, CO44 Rose Mary M. 1708293 682

Denver, CO45 Price Caroline D. 1719151 679

Lakewood, CO46 Rauth Janice 1625065 678

Strasburg, CO47 Clark Linda M. 1750114 677

Monument, CO48 Henk Mary Jo 1656546 675

Arvada, CO49 Biederman James M. 1738869 674

Parker, CO50 Morris Jan M. 1691154 673

Lakewood, CO51 Gonzales Ralph M. 1716982 672

Lakewood, CO52 Offerson Monte R. 1625064 671

Northglenn, CO52 Garcia C Paul 1696065 671

Strasburg, CO52 Goerres Christina J. 1750114 671

Aurora, CO55 Snell Charles A. 1729943 670

Aurora, CO55 Peters William E. 1729943 670

Aurora, CO57 Wada Robert H. 1656149 668

Englewood, CO58 Camacho Ernie 1704996 667

Littleton, CO59 Low Robert K. 1639633 666

Parker, CO60 Stockwell Roslyn R. 1646535 662

Centennial, CO61 Chaffin Ann Marie 1637298 661

Arvada, CO62 Lowery Frances M. 1752057 654

Denver, CO63 Stewart Marsha I. 1710690 653

Brighton, CO64 Townley Steve D. 1730364 651

Arvada, CO65 Land Todd A. 1752054 647

Brighton, CO66 Dean Richard F. 1730364 646

Parker, CO66 Sanderson Dean L. 1751706 646

Lakewood, CO68 Powers Sharon M. 1751291 643

Centennial, CO69 Turner Mary Jo 1637298 640

Aurora, CO70 Uyemura Brad 1721001 639

Aurora, CO71 Jalini Ray R. 1656272 633

Westminster, CO71 Garcia Linda R. 1708293 633
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 63-69, Handicapped

Denver, CO73 Morgan Gregory C. Sr 1719152 632

Westminster, CO73 Baumgartner David W. 1742184 632

Denver, CO75 Gemski Jim E. 1731141 627

Lakewood, CO75 Girard William K. 1645004 627

Aurora, CO77 Nakayama Donna L. 1656151 626

Federal Heights, CO78 Barnes Bill 1732873 625

Hghlnds Ranch, CO78 Andrews Linda J. 1749905 625

Arvada, CO80 Mc Mullen Debbie K. 1752056 624

Arvada, CO81 Opperman Steven F. 1752055 623

Arvada, CO82 Eisenhand Vince K. 1752054 621

Broomfield, CO83 Hillis Jerry D. 1635908 613

Denver, CO84 Hunter JoAnn 1650788 612

Aurora, CO85 Muetz Jeffrey C. 1734766 609

Lakewood, CO86 Richley Jim 1625065 608

Northglenn, CO87 Sanchez Larry E. 1752075 606

Littleton, CO88 Dater Terry J. 1639632 605

Thornton, CO89 Bott-Nelms Lynn M. 1752074 603

Denver, CO90 Stewart Richard D. 1710690 602

Denver, CO91 Hunter Michael J. 1650788 601

Denver, CO92 Mosher James W. III 1731141 596

Lakewood, CO92 Dawson Dan L. 1752065 596

Lakewood, CO94 Clendening Chris E. 1751291 591

Aurora, CO95 Yoshida Geiko 1656150 581

Castle Rock, CO96 Lafferty Thomas J. 1731150 575

Littleton, CO97 Beckman Randy K. 1641529 573

Westminster, CO98 Carter Luann R. 1742184 569

Aurora, CO99 Tamburello Joseph J. 1652117 503

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 70 & Over, Handicapped

Aurora, CO1 Hamman Steve A. 1649174 784

Monument, CO2 Henk John W. 1656546 768

Monument, CO3 Melancon Jason K. 1656546 764

Elizabeth, CO4 Bixler Terry D. 1742926 763

Arvada, CO4 Lowery Kirk D. 1752057 763

Lakewood, CO6 Burk Susan M. 1716981 760

Aurora, CO7 Castillo Camilo  Sr 1704588 735

Aurora, CO7 Rabinoff Diana 1716892 735

Aurora, CO9 Grassnick Wilhelm E. 1656272 733

Englewood, CO10 Vigil Pete J. Sr 1704996 729

Denver, CO11 Wade George T. 1719150 726

Denver, CO12 Price Andre 1719150 721

Aurora, CO13 Hull Linda R. 1652117 718

Northglenn, CO14 Fergurson John C. 1696065 717

Denver, CO14 Murayama Arthur M. 1702930 717
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 70 & Over, Handicapped

Peyton, CO16 La Duke Larry L. 1728077 716

Arvada, CO16 Starks Bill  Jr 1752053 716

Denver, CO18 Belton Callie C. 1719150 713

Arvada, CO18 Soos Laszlo F. 1738869 713

Castle Rock, CO18 Marquez Ray E. 1729950 713

Littleton, CO21 Terry Ed G. 1686480 710

Aurora, CO22 Herro John 1716892 708

Arvada, CO22 Kerstner Kenneth D. 1752053 708

Littleton, CO24 Siemsen Peggy J. 1641529 707

Strasburg, CO24 Winklepleck P. Ross  Jr 1704516 707

Aurora, CO26 Saito Sumi 1656152 701

Parker, CO26 Martin Terry D. 1646535 701

Aurora, CO28 Aaro Ray L. 1625050 700

Thornton, CO28 Moss Ellie M. 1752074 700

Aurora, CO30 Castillo Josephine A. 1704588 698

Foxfield, CO31 Burkhart Paul W. 1717801 693

Peyton, CO32 Butler Edward C. 1728077 692

Aurora, CO33 Wickline Linda E. 1652117 690

Castle Rock, CO34 Mc Guire Karel L. 1729965 689

Littleton, CO35 Baroni Joyce 1686480 688

Aurora, CO35 Smith Maury 1704588 688

Foxfield, CO37 Burkhart Merry A. 1717801 687

Aurora, CO38 Mirdik Andrew J. 1752064 681

Aurora, CO39 Zigich Kristy 1656151 680

Northglenn, CO40 Vargas Joe 1752068 676

Aurora, CO41 Aaro Kay F. 1625050 671

Aurora, CO42 Todd Becky J. 1693675 670

Arvada, CO42 Schafer Russ L. 1752057 670

Aurora, CO42 Herro Eunice B. 1716892 670

Centennial, CO45 Bazemore Chuck  Jr 1720994 669

Lakewood, CO46 Reeves Roland D. 1752065 667

Elizabeth, CO46 Stepanich Carol Ann 1639509 667

Parker, CO48 Bizzoni Judi A. 1691154 666

Lakewood, CO49 Amolsch Ray M. Jr 1716981 665

Foxfield, CO50 Zerr Deanna L. 1717801 663

Northglenn, CO50 Gallegos Della H. 1730449 663

Parker, CO52 Burke Richard G. 1751706 660

Aurora, CO53 Aaro Lynne M. 1625050 658

Denver, CO54 Hundermark Bill F. 1702930 657

Castle Rock, CO55 Wolfe Kay 1731150 655

Aurora, CO55 White Robert C. II 1752073 655

Denver, CO57 Caldwell Tom 1650788 654

Aurora, CO57 Orwig Linda A. 1693675 654

Aurora, CO59 Hamman Wendy L. 1720977 653

Highlands Ranch, CO59 Janecek Joseph F. 1683302 653

Aurora, CO61 Smith Steve D. 1649174 652
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 70 & Over, Handicapped

Aurora, CO61 Nitta Bruce 1656149 652

Littleton, CO63 Wilkening Leonard R. 1686480 651

Denver, CO64 Bell James C. Jr 1719151 650

Denver, CO65 Williamson Cheryl C. 1719151 649

Commerce City, CO66 Kent Diana L. 1750335 648

Denver, CO66 Timmons John M. 1752070 648

Castle Rock, CO68 Mc Guire Robert G. 1729965 647

Aurora, CO68 Hansen-Norman Emilie M. 1693675 647

Aurora, CO70 Ota Russell J. 1656152 645

Denver, CO70 Green Winfred M. 1750681 645

Lamar, CO72 Maggart Ben 1705334 644

Elizabeth, CO73 Vinci Chet 1742926 643

Littleton, CO74 Shepherd Sarah 1641529 642

Castle Rock, CO75 Taylor David R. 1729950 640

Berthoud, CO75 Rivas Dan L. 1751127 640

Lakewood, CO75 Hladik Henry L. 1716981 640

Denver, CO75 Porter Sherry L. 1719152 640

Denver, CO79 Watson Marsha M. 1719150 639

Arvada, CO80 Schafer Beth 1752053 638

Parker, CO81 Mc Gary Joan D. 1710232 637

Littleton, CO81 Nielsen Dale A. 1686480 637

Littleton, CO83 Giebler Dwayne A. 1641529 635

Denver, CO84 Murayama Cathy M. 1702930 634

Thornton, CO84 Nelms Mike 1752074 634

Centennial, CO84 Kebis Frank T. 1649604 634

Aurora, CO87 Tomlinson Robert G. 1716892 633

Arvada, CO88 Garcia Jack 1752052 630

Centennial, CO89 Kebis Collette L. 1649604 628

Westminster, CO90 Rose George M. 1708293 622

Elizabeth, CO91 Barnes Roy W. 1742926 620

Arvada, CO92 Kerr Elery M. 1752053 616

Lakewood, CO93 Frias David M. 1740442 615

Aurora, CO93 Martin James E. 1625050 615

Northglenn, CO95 Sewald Ronald D. Sr 1730449 614

Aurora, CO96 Wilson Mark 1656153 613

Arvada, CO97 Frazier Don R. 1738869 611

Aurora, CO98 Yamasaki Mark A. 1656151 610

Northglenn, CO99 Sanchez Mary L. 1752075 609

Aurora, CO100 Fox Gary L. 1721001 608

Hghlnds Ranch, CO101 Andrews Donald B. 1749905 606

Aurora, CO102 Pieper Rose A. 1704588 603

Northglenn, CO103 Long James J. 1730449 602

Arvada, CO103 Polich John A. 1738869 602

Thornton, CO105 Ochsner Ron R. 1752074 601

Aurora, CO106 Patterson Don R. Sr 1729943 599

Aurora, CO107 Tamburello Tony 1652117 597

Gr Denver USBC

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

2024 Gr Denver USBC 37th Annual Senior City Tourna

Sorted By Event, Division

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS Apr 23, 2024   01:43 PM Page 14 of 23



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 70 & Over, Handicapped

Aurora, CO107 Hamaker Barbara J. 1752072 597

Strasburg, CO109 Lewerke Rich A. 1704516 593

Highlands Ranch, CO110 Snell Yvonne F. 1683302 592

Aurora, CO111 McLaughlin Jill M. 1693675 591

Strasburg, CO112 Buckman Annabelle 1750114 587

Lakewood, CO113 Bittman William S. II 1716981 586

Littleton, CO114 Hamblen Lee T. 1639632 581

Northglenn, CO115 Reser Sherry L. 1730449 545

Parker, CO116 Ollenburger Ezra J. Jr 1752069 542

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, 50-55 All Events, Handicapped

Aurora, CO1 Trujillo David 1752067 2,301

Aurora, CO2 Polk James E. Jr 1752073 2,286

Brighton, CO3 Mecillas Fred V. Jr 1730365 2,182

Highlands Ranch, CO4 Bornholdt Glenn 1746205 2,177

Arvada, CO5 Schneider Curtis J. 1752058 2,154

Denver, CO6 Mitchell Kelvin D. 1710690 2,138

Aurora, CO7 Nash Darrell R. 1625043 2,133

Aurora, CO8 Namvong Tham 1752073 2,114

Centennial, CO9 Dreiling Lance S. 1752062 2,112

Aurora, CO10 Gwynn John H. 1752073 2,111

Centennial, CO11 Kegley Steven T. 1720994 2,110

Arvada, CO12 Fossett Derrick E. 1752058 2,107

Aurora, CO13 Davis Brian T. 1625043 2,106

Highlands Ranch, CO14 Halda David J. 1746205 2,105

Westminster, CO15 Howard Raygene 1752051 2,104

Centennial, CO16 Roskelley Steven E. Jr 1720994 2,100

Parker, CO17 Lawson Christopher I. 1691154 2,093

Strasburg, CO18 Russell Jason E. 1651478 2,083

Aurora, CO19 Brave Chris W. 1735030 2,078

Centennial, CO20 Kegley Cathyann 1720994 2,050

Brighton, CO21 Inmon Jeff J. 1729278 2,048

Aurora, CO22 Higgins Carrie 1656150 2,047

Lakewood, CO23 Friedli Jason 1716982 2,044

Aurora, CO24 Sivixai Tony 1735030 2,043

Arvada, CO25 Johnson John W. 1752059 2,042

Arvada, CO26 Davis Jennifer M. 1752060 2,032

Strasburg, CO26 Russell R. Andy 1651478 2,032

Aurora, CO28 Schroth Dan J. 1625043 2,029

Aurora, CO29 Christie John E. 1704806 2,027

Strasburg, CO30 Winklepleck Brenda J. 1750114 2,024

Elizabeth, CO31 Lumba Marie 1639509 2,023

Lakewood, CO31 Dawson William S. 1752065 2,023

Arvada, CO33 Maly Michelle M. 1752056 2,021
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, 50-55 All Events, Handicapped

Strasburg, CO34 Russell Brendon 1651478 2,000

Littleton, CO35 Olguin Fabion D. 1752066 1,988

Westminster, CO36 Davison Alan S. 1752051 1,985

Parker, CO37 Lawson Bobbi J. 1691154 1,981

Aurora, CO38 Wagner Joseph P. 1656149 1,971

Westminster, CO39 Howard Aaron W. 1752051 1,970

Aurora, CO40 Arakawa Junichi 1656149 1,962

Broomfield, CO41 Blunt Glenn E. Jr 1635908 1,957

Lakewood, CO42 Howard David A. 1625064 1,939

Elizabeth, CO43 Jensma Shae L. 1639509 1,936

Brighton, CO44 Kauffman William D. 1730364 1,920

Westminster, CO45 Howard Brian E. 1752051 1,915

Littleton, CO46 Reuber Chad T. 1752066 1,909

Englewood, CO47 Avila Jessy 1704996 1,886

Littleton, CO48 Schaffner Jack R. 1639632 1,870

Littleton, CO49 Lather Michael C. 1639632 1,867

Strasburg, CO50 Wilson Robert D. 1651478 1,853

Denver, CO51 Sisneros Nick  Jr 1650788 1,843

Aurora, CO52 Grant Paul E. II 1734766 1,838

Parker, CO53 Klein Kimberly R. 1710232 1,824

Aurora, CO54 Scott Thomas E. 1751771 1,506

Parker, CO55 Tryon Ingrid E. 1752076 1,463

Aurora, CO56 Canicatti Chris D. 1752063 1,450

Aurora, CO57 Hamaker James M. Jr 1751771 1,423

Berthoud, CO58 Montelongo Dario  Jr 1751127 1,399

Arvada, CO59 Chaisson Lee S. 1739371 1,286

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, 56-62 All Events, Handicapped

Centennial, CO1 MacFarlane John J. 1752062 2,273

Aurora, CO2 Loui David 1720977 2,213

Denver, CO3 Barber Kimmy D. 1738918 2,203

Denver, CO4 Johnson Gaylon V. 1719152 2,197

Aurora, CO4 Moore Mary C. 1752067 2,197

Northglenn, CO6 Sanchez David J. 1752075 2,167

Arvada, CO7 Wahler Roger  Jr 1752059 2,156

Arvada, CO8 Garcia Felix  Jr 1752056 2,142

Brighton, CO9 Bigam Rob L. 1729278 2,132

Aurora, CO10 Gates Dawn M. 1625043 2,127

Centennial, CO11 Andreozzi Anthony L. Jr 1752062 2,111

Arvada, CO12 Ditter Paul J. 1752055 2,106

Centennial, CO13 Behil Richard A. 1752062 2,098

Aurora, CO14 Popovich Marco A. 1752067 2,097

Aurora, CO15 Jones Marion T. 1735030 2,094

Arvada, CO16 Stellick Wayne J. 1752059 2,085

Gr Denver USBC

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

2024 Gr Denver USBC 37th Annual Senior City Tourna

Sorted By Event, Division

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS Apr 23, 2024   01:43 PM Page 16 of 23



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, 56-62 All Events, Handicapped

Northglenn, CO17 Becker Rod 1752075 2,082

Aurora, CO18 Worley Anamaria 1734766 2,080

Centennial, CO19 Brown Sandra F. 1723211 2,077

Aurora, CO20 Sorrell Tammy G. 1656150 2,076

Lakewood, CO21 Dawson Darcy 1752065 2,071

Highlands Ranch, CO22 Hurd Tracy 1746205 2,059

Lakewood, CO22 Vachon Daniel P. 1716982 2,059

Aurora, CO24 Fukui Bill 1656151 2,057

Aurora, CO25 Yoshida Chris A. 1721001 2,054

Lamar, CO26 Brodecky John 1705334 2,053

Aurora, CO27 Wilkerson Stephen H. II 1720977 2,041

Arvada, CO28 Boerner Dave T. 1752054 2,035

Arvada, CO29 Nickerson Robert E. 1752058 2,034

Littleton, CO30 Degal Frank V. 1752066 2,021

Arvada, CO30 Schafer Michelle M. 1752057 2,021

Arvada, CO32 Southworth Vicki S. 1752052 2,019

Lakewood, CO33 Willey Brad J. 1740442 2,014

Lakewood, CO34 Peek Mark A. 1716982 2,004

Brighton, CO35 Fernandez Mark S. 1730364 2,002

Aurora, CO36 Blei Michael J. 1656149 2,001

Littleton, CO37 Buck Kimberley S. 1639633 1,998

Parker, CO38 Benedict Donna M. 1710232 1,996

Northglenn, CO39 Vargas Samuel K. 1752068 1,989

Broomfield, CO39 Dominique Mickel 1635908 1,989

Highlands Ranch, CO41 Hunt Kevin 1746205 1,986

Littleton, CO42 Buck Richard J. 1639633 1,983

Denver, CO43 Howes Kathy L. 1656606 1,968

Brighton, CO43 Watts Ricky D. 1729278 1,968

Arvada, CO43 Usher Brian L. 1752058 1,968

Monument, CO46 Fuller Todd R. 1656546 1,965

Denver, CO47 Williams Eric T. 1750681 1,959

Arvada, CO47 Klismith Mark A. 1752055 1,959

Broomfield, CO49 Bennett Bert L. 1635908 1,955

Englewood, CO50 Lucero Paul E. Sr 1704996 1,953

Arvada, CO51 Coy Jamie M. 1752061 1,949

Arvada, CO52 Streno Anthony R. 1752060 1,948

Centennial, CO52 Olsen Jeffrey D. 1637298 1,948

Aurora, CO54 Takahashi Terry 1656149 1,939

Arvada, CO55 Roberts Scott T. 1752056 1,938

Lakewood, CO56 Krause Jim M. 1645004 1,934

Aurora, CO57 Johnson Robbie P. 1704806 1,931

Foxfield, CO58 Shank Greg 1717801 1,929

Arvada, CO59 Vasquez Michael S. 1752061 1,921

Elizabeth, CO60 Andrus David K. 1742926 1,905

Westminster, CO61 Carter Tom C. 1742184 1,897

Lakewood, CO62 Hurlbut Daniel B. 1740442 1,895

Gr Denver USBC

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

2024 Gr Denver USBC 37th Annual Senior City Tourna

Sorted By Event, Division

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS Apr 23, 2024   01:43 PM Page 17 of 23



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, 56-62 All Events, Handicapped

Aurora, CO63 Erickson Nancy 1734766 1,889

Denver, CO63 Lewis Karla S. 1738918 1,889

Aurora, CO65 Malone James A. 1735030 1,884

Lakewood, CO66 Offerson Donna K. 1625064 1,869

Arvada, CO67 Glavan Michael S. 1752054 1,851

Denver, CO68 Mayland Donald A. Sr 1731141 1,849

Westminster, CO69 Toney Trinna L. 1742184 1,847

Lakewood, CO70 Haberkorn David L. 1740442 1,846

Elizabeth, CO71 Wisk Kari K. 1639509 1,843

Denver, CO72 Howes Jim L. 1656606 1,831

Northglenn, CO73 Vargas Rodney R. 1752068 1,778

Arvada, CO74 Smith Gordon M. 1752061 1,731

Arvada, CO75 Scott Christy 1752052 1,725

Denver, CO76 Pacheco Steve J. Sr 1731141 1,717

Parker, CO77 Benedict Dale (Landon) 1710232 1,600

Deer Trail, CO78 Gunderson David E. 1749065 1,464

Parker, CO79 John Kelly P. 1752069 1,439

Aurora, CO80 Akiyama Glenn Y. 1656151 1,434

Deer Trail, CO81 Robinson-Young Darryl B. 1749065 1,328

Arvada, CO82 Bronnenberg Jim 1739371 1,306

Parker, CO83 Tryon James W. 1752076 1,273

Aurora, CO84 Tanaka Shelly K. 1733437 702

Aurora, CO85 Suekama Heike 1733437 663

Aurora, CO86 Suekama Donald M. 1733437 662

Aurora, CO87 Tanaka Robert K. Sr 1733437 615

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, 63-69 All Events , Handicapped

Arvada, CO1 Lloyd Ernie D. 1752060 2,283

Lamar, CO2 Engel Dave 1705334 2,268

Arvada, CO3 Wobbema Gregory 1752061 2,216

Littleton, CO4 Lucero Michael L. 1752066 2,206

Brighton, CO4 Dean Richard F. 1730364 2,206

Lakewood, CO6 Rauth Gary 1625065 2,161

Monument, CO7 Henk Mary Jo 1656546 2,159

Commerce City, CO8 Glock Mary A. 1750335 2,148

Lakewood, CO9 Hassels John H. 1625065 2,142

Arvada, CO10 Biederman James M. 1738869 2,132

Aurora, CO11 Grosshans Les D. 1704806 2,130

Arvada, CO12 Hubler Jim 1752060 2,129

Denver, CO13 Grote Wulf 1702930 2,122

Aurora, CO14 Moore Mark D. 1752067 2,121

Denver, CO15 Gray Michael M. 1710690 2,109

Littleton, CO16 Low Teressa K. 1639633 2,108

Littleton, CO17 Low Robert K. 1639633 2,106
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, 63-69 All Events , Handicapped

Westminster, CO17 Baumgartner David W. 1742184 2,106

Strasburg, CO19 Goerres James 1704516 2,103

Denver, CO20 Johnson Cozzie L. 1719152 2,099

Denver, CO21 Hegler Peggy R. 1656606 2,091

Arvada, CO22 Schafer Everrett J. 1752055 2,089

Northglenn, CO23 Sanchez Larry E. 1752075 2,088

Aurora, CO23 Shimono Roger S. 1721001 2,088

Westminster, CO25 Garcia Anthony E. 1708293 2,086

Commerce City, CO26 Glock Craig A. 1750335 2,079

Centennial, CO27 Brown David J. 1723211 2,078

Strasburg, CO28 Christen Joseph L. 1704516 2,074

Aurora, CO28 Smith Jane S. 1649174 2,074

Aurora, CO30 Uyemura Pamela L. 1656150 2,070

Parker, CO31 Morris Jan M. 1691154 2,068

Brighton, CO31 Case Gary M. 1729278 2,068

Parker, CO33 Nicks Dennis G. 1646535 2,065

Lakewood, CO34 Rauth Janice 1625065 2,056

Aurora, CO35 Bowman Glenice K. 1656153 2,043

Strasburg, CO36 Clark Linda M. 1750114 2,042

Brighton, CO37 Galicia Thomas A. 1730365 2,041

Brighton, CO38 Kirkmeyer Gregory D. 1730365 2,040

Denver, CO39 Hunter Michael J. 1650788 2,034

Aurora, CO39 Uyemura Brad 1721001 2,034

Lamar, CO41 Clark Brett 1705334 2,033

Littleton, CO42 Dater Terry J. 1639632 2,027

Denver, CO43 Phillips Alyson M. 1719151 2,022

Englewood, CO43 Camacho Ernie 1704996 2,022

Centennial, CO45 Chaffin Ann Marie 1637298 2,019

Lakewood, CO45 Gonzales Ralph M. 1716982 2,019

Brighton, CO47 Galicia Manual 1730365 2,017

Westminster, CO48 Garcia Linda R. 1708293 2,016

Strasburg, CO49 Goerres Christina J. 1750114 2,011

Northglenn, CO50 Herrera Ruben 1752068 2,006

Aurora, CO51 Muetz Jeffrey C. 1734766 2,005

Lakewood, CO52 Richley Jim 1625065 1,996

Centennial, CO53 Reynolds Lionel 1637298 1,992

Arvada, CO54 Land Todd A. 1752054 1,987

Centennial, CO55 Turner Mary Jo 1637298 1,982

Aurora, CO56 Sanchez Steven 1704806 1,981

Parker, CO57 Stockwell Roslyn R. 1646535 1,976

Parker, CO58 McRae Sue E. 1646535 1,975

Commerce City, CO59 Weber Lori L. 1750335 1,970

Denver, CO60 Gemski Jim E. 1731141 1,969

Denver, CO61 Hegler Rod R. 1656606 1,968

Arvada, CO62 Eisenhand Vince K. 1752054 1,961

Arvada, CO63 Vaassen Glen L. 1752059 1,956
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, 63-69 All Events , Handicapped

Lakewood, CO64 Girard William K. 1645004 1,955

Denver, CO65 Mosher James W. III 1731141 1,944

Lakewood, CO66 Boltz Phil E. 1645004 1,937

Aurora, CO66 Nakayama Donna L. 1656151 1,937

Westminster, CO68 Rose Mary M. 1708293 1,934

Denver, CO68 Stewart Marsha I. 1710690 1,934

Highlands Ranch, CO68 Snell Charles A. 1683302 1,934

Arvada, CO71 Lowery Frances M. 1752057 1,928

Westminster, CO72 Carter Luann R. 1742184 1,920

Lakewood, CO73 Freeman John C. 1645004 1,917

Lakewood, CO74 Clendening Chris E. 1751291 1,915

Denver, CO75 Stewart Richard D. 1710690 1,911

Lakewood, CO76 Powers Sharon M. 1751291 1,906

Arvada, CO77 Mc Mullen Debbie K. 1752056 1,895

Brighton, CO78 Townley Steve D. 1730364 1,894

Lakewood, CO79 Andrews Linda J. 1751291 1,889

Aurora, CO79 Peters William E. 1729943 1,889

Denver, CO81 Price Caroline D. 1719151 1,887

Denver, CO82 Morgan Gregory C. Sr 1719152 1,886

Aurora, CO83 Yoshida Geiko 1656150 1,864

Denver, CO84 Hunter JoAnn 1650788 1,863

Arvada, CO85 Opperman Steven F. 1752055 1,850

Lakewood, CO86 Dawson Dan L. 1752065 1,840

Littleton, CO87 Beckman Randy K. 1641529 1,838

Lakewood, CO88 Offerson Monte R. 1625064 1,837

Aurora, CO89 Tamburello Joseph J. 1652117 1,793

Broomfield, CO90 Hillis Jerry D. 1635908 1,779

Thornton, CO91 Bott-Nelms Lynn M. 1752074 1,541

Aurora, CO92 Wada Robert H. 1656149 1,425

Federal Heights, CO93 Veatch Kent R. 1732873 1,400

Aurora, CO94 Jalini Ray R. 1656272 1,332

Northglenn, CO95 Garcia C Paul 1696065 1,327

Parker, CO96 Sanderson Dean L. 1751706 1,325

Aurora, CO97 Elman Pete F. 1752063 1,287

Federal Heights, CO98 Barnes Bill 1732873 1,245

Castle Rock, CO99 Lafferty Thomas J. 1731150 1,220

Aurora, CO100 Sorrell Darrell R. 1656152 811

Denver, CO101 Bettis Reginald 1750681 601

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All Events, 70 & Up All Events, Handicapped

Aurora, CO1 Castillo Camilo  Sr 1704588 2,194

Arvada, CO2 Soos Laszlo F. 1738869 2,182

Arvada, CO3 Lowery Kirk D. 1752057 2,176

Parker, CO4 Martin Terry D. 1646535 2,116
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Littleton, CO5 Siemsen Peggy J. 1641529 2,113

Littleton, CO5 Terry Ed G. 1686480 2,113

Aurora, CO5 Hull Linda R. 1652117 2,113

Englewood, CO8 Vigil Pete J. Sr 1704996 2,102

Aurora, CO9 Ota Russell J. 1656152 2,099

Lakewood, CO10 Burk Susan M. 1716981 2,090

Monument, CO11 Henk John W. 1656546 2,085

Strasburg, CO12 Winklepleck P. Ross  Jr 1704516 2,082

Aurora, CO13 Herro John 1716892 2,072

Foxfield, CO14 Zerr Deanna L. 1717801 2,068

Aurora, CO15 Rabinoff Diana 1716892 2,065

Denver, CO16 Price Andre 1719150 2,064

Aurora, CO17 Aaro Kay F. 1625050 2,054

Aurora, CO18 Smith Maury 1704588 2,050

Denver, CO19 Belton Callie C. 1719150 2,048

Elizabeth, CO20 Bixler Terry D. 1742926 2,044

Denver, CO21 Wade George T. 1719150 2,042

Foxfield, CO21 Burkhart Paul W. 1717801 2,042

Aurora, CO23 Zigich Kristy 1656151 2,038

Arvada, CO24 Kerstner Kenneth D. 1752053 2,033

Centennial, CO25 Bazemore Chuck  Jr 1720994 2,026

Aurora, CO26 Hansen-Norman Emilie M. 1693675 2,023

Lakewood, CO27 Hladik Henry L. 1716981 2,018

Littleton, CO28 Baroni Joyce 1686480 2,013

Aurora, CO28 Nitta Bruce 1656149 2,013

Northglenn, CO30 Gallegos Della H. 1730449 2,010

Denver, CO31 Murayama Arthur M. 1702930 2,008

Aurora, CO32 Aaro Lynne M. 1625050 2,007

Aurora, CO33 Aaro Ray L. 1625050 2,004

Denver, CO33 Watson Marsha M. 1719150 2,004

Elizabeth, CO35 Stepanich Carol Ann 1639509 2,002

Littleton, CO36 Nielsen Dale A. 1686480 1,992

Aurora, CO37 Todd Becky J. 1693675 1,991

Arvada, CO37 Schafer Beth 1752053 1,991

Aurora, CO39 Smith Steve D. 1649174 1,990

Denver, CO40 Williamson Cheryl C. 1719151 1,985

Aurora, CO41 Hamman Steve A. 1720977 1,980

Lakewood, CO42 Reeves Roland D. 1625064 1,978

Arvada, CO43 Starks Bill  Jr 1752053 1,976

Arvada, CO44 Schafer Russ L. 1752057 1,975

Aurora, CO45 White Robert C. II 1752073 1,973

Centennial, CO45 Kebis Frank T. 1649604 1,973

Parker, CO47 Bizzoni Judi A. 1691154 1,966

Thornton, CO47 Moss Ellie M. 1752074 1,966

Aurora, CO49 Saito Sumi 1656152 1,965

Lakewood, CO50 Amolsch Ray M. Jr 1716981 1,964
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Centennial, CO51 Kebis Collette L. 1649604 1,957

Aurora, CO52 Wickline Linda E. 1652117 1,955

Aurora, CO53 Martin James E. 1625050 1,949

Aurora, CO54 Castillo Josephine A. 1704588 1,948

Elizabeth, CO54 Vinci Chet 1742926 1,948

Denver, CO56 Caldwell Tom 1650788 1,942

Aurora, CO57 Tamburello Tony 1652117 1,938

Aurora, CO58 Tomlinson Robert G. 1716892 1,937

Denver, CO58 Murayama Cathy M. 1702930 1,937

Aurora, CO58 Yamasaki Mark A. 1656149 1,937

Arvada, CO58 Kerr Elery M. 1752053 1,937

Aurora, CO62 Hamman Wendy L. 1720977 1,932

Foxfield, CO63 Burkhart Merry A. 1717801 1,931

Lakewood, CO64 Frias David M. 1740442 1,930

Littleton, CO65 Shepherd Sarah 1641529 1,927

Aurora, CO66 Herro Eunice B. 1716892 1,926

Denver, CO67 Porter Sherry L. 1719152 1,925

Highlands Ranch, CO68 Janecek Joseph F. 1683302 1,922

Westminster, CO68 Rose George M. 1708293 1,922

Littleton, CO70 Hamblen Lee T. 1639632 1,921

Parker, CO71 Mc Gary Joan D. 1710232 1,913

Thornton, CO71 Nelms Mike 1752074 1,913

Northglenn, CO73 Vargas Joe 1752068 1,907

Arvada, CO73 Frazier Don R. 1738869 1,907

Denver, CO75 Hundermark Bill F. 1702930 1,901

Denver, CO76 Bell James C. Jr 1719151 1,898

Aurora, CO77 Wilson Mark 1656153 1,895

Elizabeth, CO77 Barnes Roy W. 1742926 1,895

Commerce City, CO79 Kent Diana L. 1750335 1,890

Monument, CO80 Melancon Jason K. 1656546 1,881

Strasburg, CO81 Lewerke Rich A. 1704516 1,878

Arvada, CO82 Polich John A. 1738869 1,876

Lamar, CO83 Maggart Ben 1705334 1,871

Northglenn, CO84 Long James J. 1730449 1,867

Highlands Ranch, CO85 Snell Yvonne F. 1683302 1,865

Aurora, CO85 Patterson Don R. Sr 1729943 1,865

Littleton, CO87 Giebler Dwayne A. 1641529 1,862

Littleton, CO88 Wilkening Leonard R. 1686480 1,856

Northglenn, CO88 Sewald Ronald D. Sr 1730449 1,856

Aurora, CO90 Fox Gary L. 1656150 1,854

Aurora, CO91 McLaughlin Jill M. 1693675 1,852

Aurora, CO92 Orwig Linda A. 1693675 1,844

Lakewood, CO93 Andrews Donald B. 1751291 1,836

Lakewood, CO94 Bittman William S. II 1716981 1,807

Northglenn, CO95 Sanchez Mary L. 1752075 1,804

Thornton, CO96 Ochsner Ron R. 1752074 1,803
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Strasburg, CO97 Buckman Annabelle 1750114 1,790

Aurora, CO98 Pieper Rose A. 1704588 1,777

Northglenn, CO99 Reser Sherry L. 1730449 1,574

Castle Rock, CO100 Marquez Ray E. 1729950 1,449

Denver, CO101 Timmons John M. 1710690 1,444

Northglenn, CO102 Fergurson John C. 1696065 1,437

Aurora, CO103 Grassnick Wilhelm E. 1656272 1,412

Parker, CO104 Burke Richard G. 1751706 1,398

Peyton, CO105 La Duke Larry L. 1728077 1,395

Aurora, CO106 Mirdik Andrew J. 1752064 1,370

Peyton, CO107 Butler Edward C. 1728077 1,369

Castle Rock, CO107 Mc Guire Karel L. 1729965 1,369

Berthoud, CO109 Rivas Dan L. 1751127 1,341

Castle Rock, CO110 Taylor David R. 1729950 1,336

Denver, CO111 Green Winfred M. 1750681 1,306

Castle Rock, CO111 Mc Guire Robert G. 1729965 1,306

Aurora, CO113 Hamaker Barbara J. 1751771 1,239

Castle Rock, CO114 Wolfe Kay 1731150 1,230

Parker, CO115 Ollenburger Ezra J. Jr 1752069 1,214

Arvada, CO116 Garcia Jack 1752052 1,174

Denver, CO117 Biggers Stanley 1750681 785

Aurora, CO118 Kuwamura George M. Jr 1656149 700

Denver, CO119 Washington Ronald L. 1750681 682

Arvada, CO120 Baca Stella L. 1752052 659

Aurora, CO121 Kato Calvin K. 1656151 554
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